In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ

the Insslvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H
ooz, Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

Company details

1 |
Company number FFEFFWFF

NI

27/12/2019 #1156
COMPANIES HOUSE

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Primary Traffic Solutions Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) | Andrew

Surname [ McTear

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | Townshend House

Street | Crown Road
|

Post town [Norwich

County/Region |

e [N[RTT[ (3[BT

Country |

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | # Other liquidator

Use this sectien to tefl us about

Street | another liquidator.
|

Post town ‘

County/Region |

e[ [ [ [ 1 [

Country ‘

04717 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

A M2 [2lof1le

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[ Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date r 4

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

Signatuie

X

200 M2

‘*\-:::j - K
PRFNERFY

04,17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

j(amacl mme |sabel Barham-Brown

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

tompy name M Tear Willlams & Wood Limited

Address
Townshend House

|
|
[ Crown Road
|

Fost 1own

County:Regron

== In[r{a[ [alof7]

Country

Norwich

IDX

1 Telephane

01603 877540

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

(7 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

mrther infermation

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Staterment as to affairs of
Primary Traffic Solutions Ltd

on the 11 December 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| beliave that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name HV}’N N A if/]/aub
Signed /

Dated //j /2 //-—"7




Primary Traffic Solutions Ltd
Statemant Of Affairs as at 11 December 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Motor Vehicle 18,000.00 18,000.00
Moto Novo Finance {25,168.00)
Deficlency cfd {7.168.00)
Motor Vehicle 21,648.00 156,000.00
BNP Paribas (17,499.31)
Deficiency c/d (2,499.31)
Motor Vehicle 7,380.00 5,200.00
Moto Novo Finance {540.00)

4,660.00 4,660.0
Motor Vehicle 13,284.00 $.000.00
Moto Mova Finance (13,385.00)
Deficiency c/d (4.385.00)
Motor Vehicle 6,888.00 5,000.00
Moto Novo Finanée (660.00)

4,340.00 4.,340.0
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 42,292.00 10,000.0
Book Debts 6,834.00 6,834.0
Directors Loan Account 134,944.00 Uncarial
Estimated fotal assets available for prefarential creditors 25,834.0

Signature d"_\j("/(@( Date L\ \ |2 ! | =




Primary Traffic Solutions [.td
Siatement Of Affairs as at 11 December 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£ *
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 25,834.00
Liabilities
Preferentlal Creditors:-
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 25,834.00
‘Dabts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Flcaling Charge Creditors
NIL
25,834.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _ NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 25,834.00
Debis securad by floating chargas post 14 September 2603
- NIL
Estimataed deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 25,834.00
 Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 26,834.00
Unsacured non-preferential-claims {(excluding any shorifall to floatlng charge holders)
Deficlency bfd 14,052
Unsecured ¢red - Trade and expense 11,460.47
Unsecured cred - Employees 4,112.70
Unsecured cred - Bank 17,000.00
Unsecured cred - PAYE/NIC 1,817.74
Unsecured cred - HMRC CVA clalm 147.000.00
Unsecured cred - VAT 34,918.00
Unsecured cred - Credit Card 3,765.04
234,227.26
Estimated deficiency/aurplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Seplember 2003) (208,393.26)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards croditors (208,393.26)
Issued and cafied up capital
NIL
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regaids members e {208,393 26)

Signature J’{ m Date _ L ( {2 { (G
X



2Tyl 6l0T Jaquidaq L

60'510Z JOAT0S Sdl

£Jo | sbeg

. a\q)wm aimeutig

i _ R
sE'YIEELE , Buyjiney saqug g1
~ I A M
ety DHE Z2N. "wied playays ‘sjeysg ssaulsng {2qanig e Jun puewaq uo Aiddng 00S2
$0°59L'¢ (V6 LSS "eag-uo-pualynoes ‘2426 X08 Od 'SSIIAIS JBUI0ISND SpIB) jueg jsameN FOND
00°000'Lt OVE N Ja3sayousy ‘preasinog uewpiey | ‘400l i 'Supjueg ssaujsng yoang Old Yueg 1sameN OOND
00°'891'SZ sS4l 0149 ‘Mipies ‘alenbs [e)ues 3O VUeUIJ ONON IO EOWD
198 14D
op'see'el ‘Wipran ‘uaysiuer] "yie ssauisng Jipiesn uaosall) awnogque ‘asnol GAON 010/ 8aueU CAON QoY 20D
796 #4490
00099 ‘Hipied ‘vaysuer] Hed $ssusng JIpJeD WeosaL) awincque] "asnol) oAoN oJolN 30UBUI OAON OJO0N LOND
198
00°0%5 #140 ‘Pipied uays|uer] “jed ssaulsng PIpieD ‘Wadsas) aumoquie] "asnoH oAGN olo SOURLL4 ONON OO OOWD
00°06S'¥ drZ 0238 ‘Asjueig ‘uopuo ‘abuad ‘peoy AMSPIOM /£ PV1 3 uofeso 0019
v2L16's Z2\ 863N 'sul ] uodn apseama) ‘uciuagiuo ‘main Ried uoyug ‘NHOI AV - SWOISND B IMUBATH WH  +#0HD
00'616'v¢ 22| 863N ‘oul L uodn spseomap ‘uojusqBuoy 'majn tied uousg ‘NHOY 1YA = swoisng 2 anueasy WH Z0HD
dz§
00°000'2%1 ¥140 YipseD ‘usysier] ‘'sejg Ay, ‘WoweBeuey 193( 'samsog sjuewebuetny Atepunion (ATNO SWA) swolsnO g enuaasy WH  QOHO
00'825°C NN¥ LENG "awnogise3 ‘aoBLa) playuio) § sqjepossy pue azealg 1080
18°66¥' L1 THY 129y ‘axmisbuiseg ‘maip Buseq 'ss0i) WalpioN sequed dNg 0082
[ A — Il - b .
3 SS3AUPPY augeN oy
sJolipaigy Auedwo) - g
PyY) suopnjos duses) Arewnd

PRI POOM @ SWBIIAL Jea | 3N



ZTPL BLOT JHquKDd] L) 0L0Z 12A TS §dI Ljo) abed
~

T ™
\

ST it e - A
z Buyipmo) sequy Arruipio 2
__ i ——————
DHe
00k 0o’k t o0'L Areupio ZZNL 'x989ng J5€3 Yed PRWAYS ‘sjeye3 ssauisng (leganig PIOW YBUUEH SIN  LOWH
DHE
00'L o'} 1 o'k Leuio ZZNL 'xe8sns jse3 Sed PRISYS ‘aleisa ssauisng [[eqeng PIOW WBRSUYD JN  COWH
Al R
dnpojies awysiad saeys  amep
Jwy je3or dn pajjed O "ON feuiwoy  adAp SSUpPpPY aweN A9y
AV L —— I
slapjoyaseys - o
Py suopnios ales] Arewnd

PR} pOOM 9 SWeljjii\ JESLIN



